BIS JUDGING: 1988-2007

DATA: SHO-YR = CKC SHOW NUMBER #B =NUMBER OF DOGS AT BREED LEVEL
#GR=NUMBER OF DOGS AT GROUP LEVEL #SHO=NUMBER OF DOGS IN SHOW
P = GROUP PLACEMENT (1-4; ©=NONE) BIS=BEST IN SHOW (1=BIS; @=NONE)
NDD=NUMBER OF DOGS DEFEATED

DOG: Ch. Dalghani's Nag-Po Jo-Nah CD
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
431- 990 4 41 5661 © 40 Dr.R.Berndt (Springfield,M0)

2-91 2 20 2091 @ 19 Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
60- 91 3 36 2731 @ 35 Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)
381- 91 1 27 184 1 © 26 Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)
424- 91 4 75 6591 @0 74 Mr.C.Webb (Joshua Tree,CA)
5 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Malishar's Shang Zu Dalghani (D
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
136- 88 2 39 3951 © 38 Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
416- 88 1 40 3561 © 39 Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)
1- 990 3 28 2331 @ 27 Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
3 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Salishan Brother Jump CD
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
276- 89 4 20 2081 © 19 Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
277- 89 5 26 2451 © 25 Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Salishan Kashmir Hotz-Totz
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
483- 96 6 29 288 1 © 28 Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)

DOG: Ch. Shoko May Khan Of Foxhall
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
339- 99 2 26 3331 © 25 Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)

DOG: Ch. Malishar's Si-Mo La Dscho Utra
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
462- 92 3 29 2821 © 28 Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)

DOG: Ch. Kaimarell's Khariz-Ma Amie
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
50- 91 1 22 2021 @ 21 Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)

DOG: Ch. Sheydon's Char-Bi Kar-Po
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
46- 91 ©6 97 7731 @ 96 Mrs.D.Hausman (Stamford,CT)

DOG: Ch. Karamain Ramadin Dali-Pa
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE



312-
313-
332-
333-

4 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG:
SHO-
350-

DOG:
SHO-
208-
256-

2 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG:
SHO-
675-

DOG:
SHO-
594 -
150-
250-
291-
355-
371-
466-
469-
471-
569-

10 TIMES JUDGING WITH

91 ©
91 6
91 2
91 1

44 330 1
48 336 1
18 3181
14 3131

[SE SN )

43
47
17
13

Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
Mrs.M.Hodesson (Tucson,AZ)
Mr.K.Miller (Lakeland,FL)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

Ch. Shalu's Kala Chang
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
92 1 12 3281 0O

Ch. Aisha's Tao Qi

11

Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)

YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
93 1 20 1391 ©
93 2 15 1461 ©

19

Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)

14 Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

Ch. Salishans Lady Of Zonnevilla
YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
93 4 35 3241 0

34

Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)

Ch. Samsara's Alilah Dscho Utra
YR #B #GR #SHO

94 34
95 4
95 2
9% 1
95 2
95 2
9% 1
95 1
% 1
95 24

90
63
14
45
70
62
12
11
11
72

469
456
195
408
598
680
166
163
155
362

P BIS NDD

1
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89
62
13
407
69
6l
11
10
10
71

JUDGE

Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mrs.H.M.Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Mr.D.Rayne (Carmel-by-the-Sea,CA)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)

1 PLACEMENTS = 10.0%

DOG: Ch. Malishar's Tonka Zu Dalghani
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
102- 99 3 58 4311 ©
207- 99 1 52 3601 @

2 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG:
SHO-
697-

DOG:
SHO-
681-
696-

99-
203-
320-

Ch. Shergol Go-la

57
51

Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
94 1 38 2621 ©

Ch. Malishar's
YR #B #GR #SHO

% 1
9%
97
97
97

e e

45
60
73
46
19

360
354
534
242
142

37

Mr.R.Saldana (Morelia,Mexico)

Gjan Ti Dkar PO

P BIS NDD
1 0 44
1 0 59
1 0 72
1 0 45
1 1 141

JUDGE

Mrs.Keke Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
Mrs.H.M.Hobbs (Smith Falls,ON)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)



321- 97
322- 97
329- 97
660- 97
666- 97
772- 97
872- 97
879- 97
42- 98
240- 98
241- 98
242- 98
243- 98
250- 98
253- 98
333- 98
334- 98
422- 98
430- 98
431- 98
437- 98
700- 98
793- 98
795- 98
803- 98
804- 98
806- 98
821- 98
822- 98
824- 98

35 TIMES JUDGING WITH

21 169
19 158
49 361
18 185
30 302
37 283
72 475
50 459
81 575
17 150
14 158
16 159
16 135
77 494
29 275
25 193
25 197
39 225
25 154
26 151
46 271
19 124
42 305
51 374
26 151
23 151
25 136
6 105 225
7 122 998
7 124 1147
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157
48
17
29
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71
49
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16
13
158
15
76
28
24
24
38
153
150
45
18
41
50
150
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Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.R.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
Mr.W.Bergum (Ventura,CA)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)
Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)
Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,ON)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)

8 PLACEMENTS = 22.9%

DOG: Salishan At High Noon

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
1 7 1571 0 6
288-100 1 11 2211 0 10
289-100 1 11 2001 0 10
@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

287-100

3 TIMES JUDGING WITH

JUDGE

Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)

DOG: Ch. Samsara Chase Dscho Utra
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD
2 35 3101 0 34
1 11 2491 0 10
4 56 3621 © 55
1 12 191 0 11
@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

66-100
530-100
623-100
630-100

4 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Ch. Metshag Dar Dkar CD
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
30-100 2 54 49% 1 © 53
225-100 2 12 1031 0 11

JUDGE

Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)

Mrs.E.Perks (Grand Prairie,AB)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)



203-101 1 33 247 1 ©

3 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Ch. Tsering Yochabtso Dawa

32

Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
100-101 2 41 360 1 @

DOG: Ch. Dalghani's
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

662-101
663-101
650-102
652-102
734-102
735-102

29-103

30-103

32-103

61-103
156-103
660-103
661-103

43-104

80-104
121-104
122-104
354-104
355-104
356-104
357-104
598-104
599-104

23 TIMES JUDGING WITH

1
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19
18
19
30
24
23
37
38
46
56
28
17
20
70
41
34
26
14
18
17
30
25
32

218
205
209
287
157
156
368
348
417
371
226
149
144
543
254
281
256
190
245
231
268
234
279

Khela Khen

40

P BIS NDD

1
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18
17
18
29
156
22
36
37
45
55
225
16
19
69
40
280
25
13
17
16
29
24
31

Dr.L.E.Arozamena (Mexico)

JUDGE

Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Kenneth Edh (Sollentuna,Sweden)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mr.G.Heitzman (Coroapolis,PA)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Wilfried Peper (Germany)
Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.P.Guiterrez-Otero (Mexico)
Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,ON)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)

Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.L.Riddle (Ravenna,OH)
Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)

Nancy Popovich (Westbank BC)
Mr.R.Lopaschuk (Cranbrook,BC)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Mr.M.Saranchuk (North Battleford,SK)
Mr.E.H.MacDonald (Victoria,BC)

3 PLACEMENTS = 13.0%

DOG: Ch. Samsara Knockout At Colledge
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

133-101 3 37 3181 ©
313-101 2 17 1651 @
716-101 1 20 154 1 0

3 TIMES JUDGING WITH

36
16
19

Mr.C.Bett (Ashton,ON)
Mrs.E.Whitney (Oakville,ON)
Mrs.G.MacCuaig (Pickering,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Kizmet's Renaissance Raskal
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
789-102 1 24 2271 0

23

Mr.M.Doherty (Orangeville,ON)

DOG: Bootiff Taikesh Ice Castle X
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
013-101 2 29 3931 0

DOG: Ch. Dalghani's Karpo Jo Jo

28

Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE



796-103 1 15 157 1 ©
797-103 1 16 1591 ©
106-104 1 23 2261 @

3 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Ch. Aisha's Netto's Domino

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

793-103
795-103
135-104
137-104
138-104
579-105
607-105
608-105
609-105
731-105
798-105
802-105
803-105
804-105
922-105
924-105
935-105

17 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Ch. Samsara Billy The Kid

3
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52
50
15
15
14
87
11
16
16
64
23
22
26
23
31
32
60

334
424
155
152
154
459
104
112
116
456
192
145
175
166
301
307
534

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

766-105

87-106
326-106
327-106
453-106
579-106
772-106

1

PP NR PR

579-107 14
580-107 14
581-107 16

10 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Ch. Tsa Ga Bu Nanzue

43
44
35
36
47
38
28
37
41
35

275
325
298
267
443
301
268
215
270
240

14
15
22

P BIS NDD

1
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1

0

P OO0 000000000

51
49
14
14
13
86
10
15
15
63
22
21
25
22
30
31
533

P BIS NDD

1
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42
324
34
35
46
37
27
36
40
34

Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

JUDGE

Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)

Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)
Thomas E. Nesbitt (Kars ON)
Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)
Ms.C.Shaw (Surrey,BC)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mr.J.Ireland (Fingal,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)

1 PLACEMENTS = 5.9%

JUDGE

Kim Ramey-Leblanc (Coldwater ON)
Ronald S F Mahon (St Thomas ON)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)

Thomas E. Nesbitt (Kars ON)
Masanori Fujimoto (Texcoco de Mexico,Mexico)
Greg Eva (Cape Town SAF)

John B. Ross (Puslinch ON)
Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
Mr.E.Wild (Blenheim,ON)
Mr.R.Whitney (Oakville ON)

1 PLACEMENTS = 10.0%

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
9-105 1 21 2441 0
460-105 1 38 2621 @

2 TIMES JUDGING WITH

20
37

Mrs.M.Puterman (St Lazare, QC)
Mr.P.Machen (Cayuga,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Arkeden's Once In A Blue Moon
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
576-103 11 61 5771 0

60

Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)

DOG: Ch. Excalibur's Sticks N Stones



SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
574-103 11 64 5751 1 574 Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)

DOG: Ch. Ti La Shu Good As Kalifha
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
422-104 2 38 2661 © 37 Sharon V Derrick (Calgary AB)

DOG: North Moon's Number Two Son

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

300-105 1 8 158 1 @ 7 Gerry Hickey (Wicklow, EIR)

302-105 1 9 1501 © 8 Frances Hickey (Wicklow, EIR)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Kyeri's Jetsun Karchu
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

293-105 1 26 2121 © 25 Mr.D.Wallace (Dartmouth,NS)
524-106 2 44 3341 @ 43 Mr.Brian Taylor (Puslinch,ON)
628-106 2 15 157 1 © 14 Tim Doxtater (Surrey BC)
631-106 2 12 1411 1 140 Mrs.L.Belfit (Victoria,BC)
116-107 1 22 1731 @ 21 V Ann Hennigan (Mission B(C)
186-107 2 30 3391 © 29 Mr.C.S.Neilson (Pefferlaw ON)

6 TIMES JUDGING WITH 1 PLACEMENTS = 16.7%

DOG: Ivy Gables Kamali

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

144-105 2 14 1621 © 13 Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)

147-105 2 11 1391 0 10 Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Colledge Sankudo Sensie
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
246-105 1 12 1361 © 11 Davida Brown (Auckland,NZ)
859-105 7 37 3011 © 36 Mrs.L.Bett (Ashton,ON)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Merryways White Tie N'tales
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
71-107 3 14 180 1 @ 13 Wendy Paquette (Azilda ON)

72-107 3 17 2681 @ 16 Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)
73-107 2 13 256 1 © 12 Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)

213-107 1 23 2281 @ 22 Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)

807-107 2 15 1661 © 14 Mr.R.Lake (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)

810-107 1 13 1621 @ 12 Mrs.R.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)
6 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Araki Whizzer Tizzer At Franshaw

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

28-107 1 30 3111 @ 29 Harold Pybus (Abbotsford, BC)
30-107 2 46 3711 1 370 Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
59-107 2 51 3401 © 50 Mr.L.Harfield (Bobcaygeon, ON)
64-107 1 25 1821 @ 24 Jean M Bateman (Saanichton BC)



122-107
123-107
127-107
128-107
188-107
305-107
313-107
314-107
315-107
660-107
661-107
667-107
668-107
670-107
671-107
784-107
785-107
786-107
790-107
872-107
921-107

25 TIMES JUDGING WITH

P NNNNNRRRRPRPRRREPRPRPRRLRNRRRR

27
22
48
41
25
23
22
17
18
65
60
25
21
34
27
40
47
48
52

248
237
513
496
294
189
192
226
208
443
435
309
288
314
269
223
258
249
370

150 1024

48

384
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26
21
47
40
24
22
191
225

383

Isidro Castro (Mexico)

Mrs.R.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)

Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)

Ms.P.Laurans (Newtown, CT)

Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)

Colleen Roberts (New South Wales, Australia)
Harold Pybus (Abbotsford, BC)

Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)

Mr .W.Thompson (Kelowna,BC)

Mr.0. Nielsen (Paris, ON)

Kristen Francis (Aurora ON)

Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)

Mr.P.Machen (Cayuga,ON)

Oscar Valverde-Calvo (San Jose, Costa Rica)
Thomas Alexander (Ste.Anne des Chenes MB)
Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BQO)

Sharon V Derrick (Calgary AB)

Iris Glynn (South Australia)

V Ann Hennigan (Mission BC)

David Strachan (Wamboin Australia)
Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)

5 PLACEMENTS = 20.0%



